

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC 3927)/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in RP 1854/00  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER PAL SINGH

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP &amp; Office Report )

WITH (SLP(C)...(CC 3945/03)/2003

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)...(CC 3945)/2003.

Leave granted.

In the meantime there shall be interim stay confined to the award of interest in excess 12%.

Issue notice on the appln. for c/delay as well as on SLP in SLP(C)...(CC 3927)/2003.

In the meantime there shall be interim stay confined to the award of interest in excess 12%.

Tag with CA.../2002 @ SLP(C) 21061/2001 &amp; connected matters.

.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar