

\226

C.A.No. 7792 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-3 In
Civil Appeal No.7792/2002

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR VERMA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing L.Rs. On record and c/delay in filing substitution application and granting 12% interest instead of 18%)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution application is ordered.

Post this matter before the appropriate Bench which is said

to have been constituted to dispose of similar matters and which are
coming before the said Bench on 15.10.2003.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master