

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL      APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2003

H.P. Housing & Urban Dev.Authority      ..      Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Manohar Lal Chhabra      ..      Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/05/2010      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Y.Prabhakara Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)      Ex-parte

UPON perusing papers      the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE      SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL      APPELLATE      JURISDICTION

CIVIL      APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2003

H.P. Housing & Urban Dev.Authority      ..      Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Manohar Lal Chhabra      ..      Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out for hearing. No one appears for the appellant. We find from the record that on an earlier occasion also the appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution and on an application for restoration being filed by the appellant, it was restored. Counsel for the appellant is again absent. Under the circumstances, we are

constrained to dismiss the appeal.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]

.....J.  
[ ANIL R. DAVE ]

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 04, 2010.